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SHORT PLAT APPLICATION

e Creopce. D Cremote. e e A2 31 94

address Box AR %TE\)EHCLOH . \U newt. 9 HoA %

Property to be divided z)cz c TH\S
Location: Sec. } | Twp. A N Range iE Tax Lot No. AR\ IC 230D

Water Supply Source QD\?_‘ODN ?.\_\ \7 2
Sewage Disposal Method %\QPT\.C_— %\C%TEM .

Date You Acquired Property_MBg,T \c“\n.)

To be signed by the Applicant:

I hereby certify that the legal description of the land to be divided, and ac-
companying this application, shows the entire contiquous land in which' there is
an interest by reason of ownership, contract for purchase, earnest money agree-
ment, or option by any person, firm or corporation in any manner connected with
the development, and listed below are the names, addresses, and telephone num-
bers of all such persons, firms or corporations. (If same as applicant named
above, leave blank.)

T L5
(1) Name E WE 2 L L0 %Q\)\ UG (_f D:;ne.:r ANC. L BT
Address %j_gigﬁcmu - UL NS

(2) Name B\ g W ):\m;\} Poan Jye v T‘&;';}Q.T 1C. ~

Address S‘T?\]FM g . \U'&%&

A3\ -771
(Date)

To _be signed by the Applicant for Partial Exemption

I hereby certify the lots in this proposed short subdivision are not intended
for residential, commercial or industrial purposes, and that the purpose is

Signature of Applicant Date
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OLSON ENGINEERING CONSULTING ENGINEERS » SURVEYORS - PLANNERS

112 EAST 13th STREET - VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 + TELEPHONE (206) €95-1385
March 28, 1977

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR GEORGE DE GROOTE
Total Short Plat

A parcel of property in the Southeast quarter of the
Southwest quarter of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range B

Last of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot 5 of Carson

Valley II, recorded in Book A of Plats at page 155, Records
of Skamania County Washingtang '

thence North 0° 00"04" West along the West line of said
Lot 5, 301.67 feet to the North line.of the South half of the
Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 175
- thence North 88° 45' 27" West along the said North life, 670.0:4

feet to the West line of the said Southeast quarter of the South-
west quarter of Section 17;

thence South 0° 05" 12" West along the said West line 663.57
feet to the South line of said Section 173

thence South B88° 20' 37" East along the South line of said
Section 17, 611.15 feet more or less to the West line & Carson
Valley II;

thence North 0° 00' 04" West along the West line of Carson
Valley II 386.18 feet more or less to a point whicﬁ bears North
88° 54' 40" West from the point of BEGINNING;

thence South BB° 54' 40" East 60.01 feet more or less to the
pocint of BEGINNING.

EXEEPT County Road right-of-way.



BOOL / PARGER 77 L

OLSON ENGINEERING CONSULTING ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS * PLANNERS

112 EAST 13th STREET + VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 <+ TELEPHONE (206) 695-1385
March 28, 1977

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR GEORGE DE GROOTE
Short Plat - Lot 1

A parcel of property in the Southeast gquarter of the South-
west quarter of Section 17, Township 3 North,; Range 8 East of
the Willamette Meridian described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot 5 of Carson Valleyy

II, recorded in Book A of Plats at page 155, Records of Skamania
County, Washington; '

thence North 88° 54' 40" West 60.01 feet to the most Westerly
West line of said Carson Valley II; o

thence South 00° 00' 04" East along said WESE line 60.01 feet
to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; |

thence continuing South 00°00% 04" East along said West line
296.17 feet more or less to the South line of said Section 17;

thence North 88° 20' 37" West along the South line of said
Section 17, 611.15 feet more or less to the lWast line of the
Southeast quarter of the Southwsst quarter of said Section 17;

thence North 00° 05' 12" East along said West line 290.11 fest
more or less to a point which bgars North 88° 54' 40" West from
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence South B8° 54' 40" East 610.56 feet more or less to the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT County Road right-of-way.
]

-~ - o
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OLSON ENGINEERING CONSULTING ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS ¢ PLANNERS

112 EAST 13th STREET +« VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 + TELEPHONE (208) 695-1385
March 29, 1977

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FDR GEORGE DE GROOTE
Short Plat - Lot 2

A parcel of property in the Southeast quarter of the
Southuwest quarter of Section 17, Township 3.North, '‘Range 8

East of the Willamette Meridian described as follouws:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot 5 of Carson
Valley II, recorded in Book A 'of Plats at page 155, Records
of Skamania County, Washingtonj;

thence North B8° 54' 40" West 256 feet;

thence North 00° 00" 04" West 170 fest:

thence South B88f 58' 40" Fast 256 feet;

thence South 00° DO' 04" East 170 feet to the point of
BEGINNING.

SUBJECT T0 an easement for a ground water drainage
ditch over and across the West 15 feet of the above described
real property; which ditch shall be constructed by the sellers

on or prior to September 1; 1976.
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OLSON ENGINEERING CONSULTING ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS * PLANNERS

112 EAST 13th STREET + VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 < TELEPHONE (206) 695-1385
March 28, 1977

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR GEORGE DE GROOTE
Short Plat - Lot 3

A parcel of property in the Southeast quarter of the South-
west quarter of Section 17, Township 3 North, Rarge 8 East of

the Willamette Meridian described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner oflLot 5 of Carson Valley
11, recorded in Book A of Plats at page 155, Records of Skamania
County, Washington;

thence North 88° 54! 40" uest 256.00 feet;

thence North 00° 00° D4" West 170.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING; '

‘thence continuing North 00° DO' 04" West 142,36 feet to the
North line of the South half of the Southeast quarter of the
Southwest quarter of said Section 17;

thence South BB® 45' 27" Fast along said Nar th line 256,01 feet;

thence South 0D° 0G' 04" East 131.67 feet more or less to a
point which bears South 88° 54' 40" East from the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

thence North B88° 54' 40" West 256,00 feet more or less to the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT County Road right-of-uway.

SUBJECT TO an easement for a ground water drainage ditch over and

across the West 15 feet of the above described real property; which

ditch shall be constructed by the sellers on or prior to September
¢+ 1976. : '
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OLSON ENGINEERING CONSULTING ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

112 EAST 13th STREET = VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660 <« TELEPHONE (206) 695-1385
March 28, 1977

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR GEORGE DE GROOTE
Short Plat - Lot 4

A parcel of property in the Southeast quarter of the
Southwest quarter of Section 17, Township:3 North, Range 8

East of the Willamette Meridian described as follouws:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of Lot S of Carson

Valley II, recorded in Book A of Plats at page 155, Records
of Skamania County, Washington;

thsnce North 88° 54' 40" lWest 60.01 fest to the most Westerly
West line of Carson Valley II and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

thence South 00° 00" 04" Fast along said West line 60.01 fest;

thence North BB® 54' 40" West 610,56 feet more or idess to the
West line of said Southeast quarter of the Southwest guarter of
Section 173

thence North 00° 05' 12" East along said West line 373,46 feet
more or less to the North line of the South half of the South-
east quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 17;

thence South 88° 45! 27" East along said North line 414,02
feet;

thence South 00° 0D' 04" East 312.36 feet more or less to a
point which bears North BB® 54' 40" West from the TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING;

thence South B8° 54' 40" East 195.99 feet more or less to the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT County Road right-of-way.
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ROAD DEDICATION

We, the undersigned, hereby grant, convey and dedicate to Skamania County,
State of Washington, for the use of the public as a county road and appur-
tenances the following described real property in the County of Skamania,
State of Washington:

the north thirty (30) feet of Lots 3 and 4
of the De Groote Short Plat

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described premises unto the said ‘Skamania County
and its successor or successors for the use of the public forever.

WITNESS our Aands thi // # day of N A.D. 1977

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
)
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA )

On this day personally appeared before me GEQfQF-D [):é%qy1; I é}qgg ;. Dgékbgn;

to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the w;thip

and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that THEY signed ther
as Tty £ free and voluntary act and deed, for the.uBEQ\sﬁd'
purposes therein mentioned. A 7 °;3~
T 370 v
:_L‘U:.E’Q'I:.‘ o
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this / 74 day of / a,l’)-':*" . $54 {\f

v
Sy,

7 —
(L{ ,/w* ¢ /(d%; i

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
residing at  Srepwson (UOSwe car
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BOOK / PAGK - 4
Southwest Waskington
Health Diotniet

(CLARK - KLICKITAT - SKAMANIA COUNTIES)

DONALD A. CHAMPAIGN M. D., M.P.H. / DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER

May 9, 1977

Robert Lee
Assistant Planner
Court House Annex
Stevenson, WA 98648

RE: George DeCGroote
Short Plat. S.E.1/4,
S.W. 1/4, See 17, T3N
R83, WM,

Dear Bob:

On April 26, 1973 Mr. Robert Odell, a Soils Scientist employed
by this department performed a site and soils evaluation in the
area of lots 1,2,3,& 4 of the above short plat. (See soils report
Carson Valley Park II, 1973)

Mr. Odell's findings revealed two sotl types, Riffe Sandy Loam
and Chehalis Silty Clay.Loam. Mr. Odell's report suggested that
the area within this plat composed of the Chehalis Silty Clay Loam
Soil series revealed evidence suggestive of poor permeability and
drainage, etc.

Mr. Odell suggested that further testing be performed on these
soil series before a final determination of acceptability for
on-gite sub-surface sewage disposal be madeé.

On May 6, 1977 a perculation test was performed on the Chehalis
Soils Series tn the area of lot # 1 and 4 of the above noted short plat.

A perculation test was also performed on the N.E. cormer of
Lot #1. The soil series at this location was determined to be
representative of the Riffe Fine Sandy Loam Series.

The perculation rate in the Chehalis Soil Series was determined
to be approximately 1:'in/60 min. and the rate on the Riffe Fine
Sandy Loam series in excess of 3 in/60 min.

In Western Washington soil must perculate at a minimum rate
of 2 in/60 min. to be acceptable.

{1 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES- 2000 FORT VANCOUVER WAY—VANCOUVER, WASH. 98663—PHONE £95-9215
O MANIA COUNTY OFFICE-—P. O. BOX 162—STEVENS  WASHINGTON 98848—TELEPHONE 427.5424
AUDREGS HEPLY In 0 «-.DENDALE OFFICE—COUNTY COURT HOUSE—GOLDa __ 1LE, WASHINGTON 98620-PHONE 773-4584
] WHITE SALMON OFFICE—P. O. BOX 427—WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON 98672—TELEPHONE 493 1556
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Robert Lee 2. May 9, 1977

Conclusion:

1. On the basis of the above accumulated data: This
department finds the area of lot # 1, 2, and 4 composed
of Chehalis Silty Clay Loam series not acceptable for
the installation of a septic tank and drainfield.

2. That portion of lots 1,2, and 3 composed of the Riffe
Fine Sandy Loam soil series is acceptable for the
installation of a septic tank and drainfield system.
(Refer to attached map)

Sincerely,

S EFI M
Thomas Reinhardt, R.&
Public Health Sanitarian

TR:je
Enclosure

PAGk /r T
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SHORT PLAT APPLICATION: CERTIFICATIONS BY COUNTY OFFICERS

-

Minimum Lot Size

I hereby recommend that a minimum lot size of will apply to
the above proposed short Subdivision for the following reasons:

Refer to letter from Tom Reinhardt , S.W. Washington Health District,
dated May 9, 1977, herewith attached to this Short Plat.

Signed : Date
Southwest Washington Health District.

The above recommendation is for the short subdivision as a whole, and each lot
may be subject to inspection and analysis in regard to sewage disposal systems,
on an individual basis. Although the ordinance specifies minimum ot sizes,
the district health officer may recommend larger lot sizes because. of limited
soil conditions, steep slcpes, protection of surface and ground waters, and
other site features.

Taxes and Assessments

I hereby certify that the taxes and assessments have been duly paid, discharged
or satisfied in regard to the lands involved with the above proposed Short Sub-~
division. ' ‘

Skamania County Treasurer

Signed K%h JA_%-,,AYV/% %L'n Date S5 /- //972

Summary Approval

I hereby certify that this Short Subdivision complies with County Ordinance No.
1974-2, relating to Short Plats, and is approved subject to recording in the
Skamania County Auditor's Office within thirty days.

Skamania County Planning Department

494(7 Date/g/ég/// /4 /47)

NOTE: The original and one copy of your Short Plat map and related data will be
forwarded to the County Auditor for recording by you within thirty (30) days.

Signed
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